
CALCONOXBase   is a dietary supplement based on magnesium and potassium citrate, useful 
in case of reduced dietary intake or as citrate supplement. The magnesium ion contributes to 
electrolyte balance.

HOW TO USE: 
We recommend the daily intake of 1 or 2 stick packs to be dissolved in water.
WARNINGS:  

STORAGE CONDITIONS: 

PACKAGING: 
30 stick packs of 3 g   Net weight 90 g   

 

15,5 mEq
15,5 mEq

19,7 mEq
19,7 mEq

8 mEq
8 mEq

23,5 mEq

86,4 mEq

Potassium Citrate
of which Potassium
of which Citrate
Magnesium Citrate
of which Magnesium
of which Citrate
Potassium Bicarbonate
of which Potassium
of which Bicarbonate
Tot Potassium

1600 mg
608 mg
992 mg

1600 mg
240 mg

1360 mg
800 mg
312 mg
488 mg
920 mg 

30,4%

64%

15,6%

46%

GLUTEN FREE
LACTOSE FREE
ORANGE FLAVOR  

Rev.00 del 11/2023

  

INGREDIENTS: Potassium citrate monohydrate, Magnesium citrate; sweeteners: isomalt, 
sucralose and acesulfame K; Potassium bicarbonate; orange flavour and orange juice powder 
(on maltodextrin); filler agent : maltodextrin; acidifier: citric acid; anti-caking agents. Fatty acid 
magnesium salts and silicon dioxide; thickening agent: Arabic gum.

AVERAGE CONTENTS mEq
daily dose

total mEq

Donot exceed the recommended daily dosage. Keep out of reach of children under 3 years old. 
Dietary supplements are not intended to replace a varied and balanced diet and an healthy 
lifestyle. It contains polyols, excessive consumption can have laxative effects.

Keep the product in a cool and dry place, away from the light, at the room temperature 
not above the 25° C. The minimum storage term is refered to the properly stored product, 
in closed package.

Produced and packaged in the plant of:
Via Prenestina 141-03014 Fiuggi (FR)
On behalf of S&R Farmaceutici S.p.A.
Via dei Pioppi 2-06083 Bastia Umbra (PG) ITALY
www.srfarmaceutici.com

*NRV: Nutritional value of reference in accordance with EU Reg. 1169/2011

of 3 g


