

LACTOSE FREE

Stick Packs

CALCONOXBase™ is a dietary supplement based on magnesium and potassium citrate, useful in case of reduced dietary intake or as citrate supplement. The magnesium ion contributes to electrolyte balance.

INGREDIENTS: Potassium citrate monohydrate. Magnesium citrate: sweeteners: isomalt. sucralose and acesulfame K; Potassium bicarbonate; orange flavour and orange juice powder (on maltodextrin); filler agent: maltodextrin; acidifier; citric acid; anti-caking agents. Fatty acid magnesium salts and silicon dioxide: thickening agent: Arabic gum.

AVERAGE CONTENTS	daily dose (2 stick packs)	% VNR*	mEq	total mEq
Potassium Citrate	1600 mg			
of which Potassium	608 mg	30,4%	15,5 mEq	
of which Citrate	992 mg		15,5 mEq	
Magnesium Citrate	1600 mg			
of which Magnesium	240 mg	64%	19,7 mEq	86,4 mEq
of which Citrate	1360 mg		19,7 mEq	
Potassium Bicarbonate	800 mg			
of which Potassium	312 mg	15,6%	8 mEq	
of which Bicarbonate	488 mg		8 mEq	
Tot Potassium	920 mg	46%	23,5 mEq	
	9		4	

<sup>\*</sup>NRV: Nutritional value of reference in accordance with EU Reg. 1169/2011

## PACKAGING:

30 stick packs of 3 g Net weight 90 g



## HOW TO USE:

We recommend the daily intake of 1 or 2 stick packs to be dissolved in water.

## WARNINGS:

Donot exceed the recommended daily dosage. Keep out of reach of children under 3 years old. Dietary supplements are not intended to replace a varied and balanced diet and an healthy lifestyle. It contains polyols, excessive consumption can have laxative effects.

## STORAGE CONDITIONS:

Keep the product in a cool and dry place, away from the light, at the room temperature not above the 25° C. The minimum storage term is referred to the properly stored product. in closed package.

> Produced and packaged in the plant of: Via Prenestina 141-03014 Fiuggi (FR) On behalf of S&R Farmaceutici S.p.A. Via dei Pioppi 2-06083 Bastia Umbra (PG) ITALY www srfarmaceutici com

Rev.00 del 11/2023

